

à
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NOs. 23971 & 23972/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6100/2005

KARAMBIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For restoration, c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

The Crl.M.P. No. 6574 of 2005 (Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 6100 of 2005) was dismissed by this Court's order dated 21st November, 2005 for non filing of the proof of surrender. The Jail Custody Certificate has been filed along with the application for restoration indicating therein that the petitioner has already surrendered. We, therefore, allow the application for restoration. Thus, the S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 6100 of 2005 stands restored to its original file.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|